
2023 University of North Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-38   Conf: 9-10   Home: 3-0   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 4-24
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (319), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Castaneda (5), Hopfauf (3), Howley (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Albrecht 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (114-158), Castaneda (55-76), Albrecht (20-36), Carr (20-23), Lasota (16-19), Feld (1-1), Hopfauf (1-1), Howley (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Joten, Katie .333 48-48 123 23 41 11 0 2 21 58 .472 27 7 24 0 .475 1 0 2-2 72 104 13 .931
12 Castaneda, Cassie .318 50-50 154 24 49 13 0 5 30 77 .500 14 2 20 0 .380 1 0 2-2 206 37 6 .976
19 Moore, Madi .305 45-40 128 26 39 3 1 0 5 44 .344 18 0 19 0 .388 1 0 4-5 56 1 4 .934
7 Pederson, Madison .294 47-45 126 14 37 10 0 5 36 62 .492 11 5 35 0 .368 2 1 0-0 282 3 2 .993
14 Haslett, Isabella .257 45-45 140 17 36 6 0 1 10 45 .321 8 1 26 0 .302 0 1 0-0 44 2 3 .939
4 Peters, Mariah .216 45-38 125 12 27 5 0 3 14 41 .328 4 0 27 3 .240 0 0 0-0 42 7 3 .942
11 Hopfauf, Taya .202 44-43 114 12 23 5 0 1 10 31 .272 8 0 31 0 .254 0 0 1-1 40 62 15 .872
33 Dumlao, Angie .180 45-45 111 6 20 4 0 0 7 24 .216 6 0 22 0 .222 0 0 1-1 78 72 9 .943
37 Howley, Baylee .313 28-22 64 7 20 5 1 0 9 27 .422 4 0 21 0 .353 0 1 3-4 8 4 1 .923
6 Brown, Lauren .257 16-14 35 8 9 4 1 1 7 18 .514 9 1 14 0 .422 0 0 1-1 16 21 6 .860
42 Hayes, Kaycee .203 33-20 64 5 13 1 1 0 1 16 .250 2 0 24 0 .227 0 0 3-3 34 1 2 .946
17 Winter, Annabelle .182 5-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
29 Gronberg, Logan .167 14-12 30 2 5 1 0 1 2 9 .300 2 1 11 2 .242 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
10 Rodriguez, JoJo .118 9-5 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 2 0 5 0 .211 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
27 Morris, Brooklyn .100 25-6 20 8 2 0 0 0 2 2 .100 3 0 5 0 .217 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
16 Neumayer, Katelyn .087 14-8 23 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .130 4 2 13 0 .276 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
88 Thompson, Hannah .000 14-4 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .071 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
3 Albrecht, Jackie .000 32-24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 35 0 1.000
55 Feld, Lauren .000 4-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .251 50-50 1302 167 327 69 4 19 157 461 .354 124 19 310 5 .324 5 3 17-19 926 383 67 .951
Opponents .333 50-50 1332 341 444 113 13 27 301 664 .498 219 21 221 9 .432 12 14 57-79 964 347 46 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Albrecht, Jackie 5.39 4-16 32 24 8 0-0 0 133.2 165 135 103 119 113 36 4 5 .304 21 7 0 1 10
1 Carr, Makaela 5.61 7-10 29 15 5 1-0 1 116.0 170 115 93 42 62 52 4 16 .331 4 11 0 5 3
8 Lasota, Camryn 9.20 1-10 27 9 3 0-0 3 56.1 105 81 74 50 44 24 5 6 .395 7 2 0 4 1
55 Feld, Lauren 23.62 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 10 9 8 2 1 0 0 .400 5 1 0 2 0
Totals 6.26 12-38 91 50 16 1 4 308.2 444 341 276 219 221 113 13 27 .333 37 21 0 12 14
Opponents 2.87 38-12 78 50 24 13 3 321.2 327 167 132 124 310 69 4 19 .251 21 19 0 5 3



2023 University of North Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Albrecht, Jackie 38 3 35 0 1.000 3 20 16 .556 0 0
8 Lasota, Camryn 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 16 3 .842 0 0
16 Neumayer, Katelyn 11 11 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rodriguez, JoJo 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gronberg, Logan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Morris, Brooklyn 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Winter, Annabelle 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Feld, Lauren 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Pederson, Madison 287 282 3 2 .993 15 0 0 — 0 0
12 Castaneda, Cassie 249 206 37 6 .976 1 55 21 .724 5 0
42 Hayes, Kaycee 37 34 1 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dumlao, Angie 159 78 72 9 .943 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Peters, Mariah 52 42 7 3 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Haslett, Isabella 49 44 2 3 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Moore, Madi 61 56 1 4 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Joten, Katie 189 72 104 13 .931 13 0 0 — 0 0
37 Howley, Baylee 13 8 4 1 .923 0 1 1 .500 2 0
1 Carr, Makaela 20 2 16 2 .900 0 20 3 .870 0 0
11 Hopfauf, Taya 117 40 62 15 .872 1 1 0 1.000 3 0
6 Brown, Lauren 43 16 21 6 .860 2 0 0 — 0 0
88 Thompson, Hannah 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1376 926 383 67 .951 47 114 44 .722 10 0
Opponents 1357 964 347 46 .966 30 34 4 .895 6 0


